Form PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

. А.	o the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please re	
. A.		ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
В.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Saied HUSSAINI 2. Marc IACOVELLI Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name and address of receiving party(ies): INTEC, INC. 5255 NW 159 th Street Miami, Florida 33014 U.S.A.
	☐ Yes ☒ No	
. A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
\boxtimes	Assignment	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
В.	Execution Date: 1. June 18, 2002; and 2. June 24, 2002	
. A. <u>1.</u>	If this document is being filed together with a new a June 18, 2002; and 2. June 24, 2002	application, the execution date of the application is:
В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
2	9//635 Additional pumbers atta	 ached? □ Yes ☑ No
	me and address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Na	ame: <u>Matthew Stavish</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Please charge Deposit Account 50-0548.
\ddres:	S: LINIAK, BERENATO, LONGACRE & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 50-0548.
To cop Ma	atement and signature. If the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in a proof the original document. Atthew Stavish egistration No. 36,286	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Date: July 9, 2002
	Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

07/22/2002 GTO 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT** REEL: 013096 FRAME: 0471

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):
[X] United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
[X] Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
[] United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing:
[] United States Patent No(s).
[] Other (specify):
Fitle of the Invention:

REMOTE CONTROL AND ADAPTOR

Inventor(s) (Assignors)

Name(s) Address(es)

5255 NW 159TH Street, Miami, Florida 33014 1. Saied HUSSAINI

5255 NW 159TH Street, Miami, Florida 33014 2. Marc IACOVELLI

Assignee

Name: Intec. Inc.

Address: 5255 NW 159th Street, Miami, Florida 33014

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) andlor patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee,

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

nventor Name: Saied HUSSAINI

Inventor Name: Marc IACOVELLI

Additional Inventors and Signatures are attached

RECORDED: 07/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 013096 FRAME: 0472